Style and Size Information
STYLE LENGTH(L) WIDTH(W) MAX THICKNESS(T) ELECTRODE BAND (E.B.) MAX.
1515 .150+/-.015 .150+/-.015 .100 .025
1808 .180+/-.015 .080+/-.010 .070 .025
1812 .180+/-.015 .120+/-.015 .110 .025
1825 .180+/-.015 .250+/-.020 .150 .025
2020 .200+/-.020 .200+/-.020 .150 .025
2225 .220+/-.020 .250+/-.020 .180 .025

11050 1000 pf     .22 mf .082 mf .047 mf .022 mf 6800 pf
13060      1500 pf     .33 mf .12 mf .068 mf .039 mf .01mf
How To Order
 202 C 4540 B 103 K
 Voltage Configuration Style Dielectric Type Capacitance Value Tolerance
 501 = 500 C = Chip  B = X7R Capacitance In J = ± 5%
 102 = 1000    Picofarads K = ± 10%
 202 = 2000    Last Digit is the M = ± 20%
 302 = 3000    Number of Zeros Z = + 80/- 20%
 402 = 4000    ie, 103 = 10,000 pf P = GMV
 502 = 5000
 103 = 10,000
CIRCUIT FUNCTIONS, Inc.
2282 Mouton Drive  •  Carson City, Nevada 89706 • (775) 885-8003 • Fax (775) 885-9943
 cficarson1@aol.com •  www.circuitfunctions.com                                                                 Data Sheet Rev AData Sheet Rev A
3
2
1
0
-60 -30 0 30 60 90 120 150
Typical Dissipation Factor vs. Temperature
Temperature °C
%
 D
is
si
p
a
ti
o
n
 F
a
ct
o
r
 100K
10K
1K
100
10
1
.1
10 pf 1000 pt .01 mf .1 mf 1 mf 10 mf
Minimum Insulation Resistance
vs. Temperature and Capacitance
Capacitance
In
su
la
tio
n
Re
si
st
an
ce
(m
eg
oh
m
s)
25°C
125°C
10
0
-10
-20
-30
-40
-50
-60 -30 0 30 60 90 120 150
Temperature Coefficient of Capacitance